ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
GP250
RELAY - LATCH
2 PDT, 2 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
001
007
Polarized, latching hermetically sealed relay

BEAD
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM GP250
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                                GP250  720  E  00   26V
Basic series designation__________________________|     |   |   |    |
1-Coil Resistance_______________________________________|   |   |    |
2-Terminal Types (E,F)______________________________________|   |    |
3-Mounting Style (00,DB,DJ,DE,DQ,DD,DM,HA,BC,BD,BJ,BN)__________|    |
4-Nominal Voltage (06,12,26)_________________________________________|
NOTES
1. Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request.
2. For other mounting styles or terminal types, please contact the factory.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
* Coil resistance/temperature change: See application note no. 001
Date of issue: 3/06 - 24 - Page 4 of 4
A1
A3
X2 Y1
+
+
X1 A2 B1
B2 Y2
RAZ
B3
BOTTOM VIEW, COIL ENERGIZED LAST RAZ
CONTRASTING BEAD
TERMINAL DESIGNATIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY
AND DO NOT APPEAR ON STANDARD UNITS
Application notes N°001
CORRECTION DUE TO COIL COPPER WIRE RESISTANCE
CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE
Example: Coil resistance at 25°C: 935 ohms. What is it at 125°C?
Correction coefficient on diagram is: 1.39 at 125°C. R becomes: 935x1.39=1299 Ohms
Correction also applies to operating voltages
Date of issue: 3/06 - 1 - Page 1 of 1
-80 -30 20 70 120 170
1.8
1.6